

DTO 4505	
PTO-1595 102521098 U.S Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trader Please record the attached original document(s) or copy	marks Attorney Docket No. 39754-6191 y(ies) thereof
Name of the conveying parties SULLIVAN, Benjamin D. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	1111 Franklin Street, 5th Floor
Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional Names(s) and Address(es) Attached [] Yes [X] No
 Execution Dates: July 21, 2003 Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new applicate A. U.S. Patent Application Patent application no. 10/400,617 entitled "TEAR I OSMOMETRY", filed March 25, 2003, identified by Docket 39754-6191. 	B. Patent No(s). N/A
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed: David A. Hall, Esq. HELLER EHRMAN WHITE & McAULIFFE LLP 4350 La Jolla Village Drive, 7th Floor San Diego, CA 92122-1246 	Total number of Applications and Patents involved 1 Total Fee (37 CFR §3.41) \$40.00 [X] Check Enclosed [] Previously Paid
Telephone direct: (858) 450-8400 Facsimile: (858) 587-5360	[] Authorized to charge to Deposit Acct #50-1213 8. [X] Please Charge Deposit Account No. 50-1213 for any deficiency in the fees paid above, or credit any overpayment to that account.
DON	NOT USE THIS SPACE
David A. Hall Reg. No. 32,233 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment	nts, and document: 3
document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing	age about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to be U.S. Patent thington, DC 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction
SD 622597 v1 (39754.6191)	## 63

08/11/2003 ECOOPER 00000136 10400617

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 014360 FRAME: 0149

ASSIGNMENT

TEAR FILM OSMOMETRY

and in and to all Convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

PATENT REEL: 014360 FRAME: 0150 I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment

DATE: $\frac{7}{3}/3$

BENJAMIN D. SULLIVAN

2

RECORDED: 08/05/2003